Non-Member User License Agreement for Second DIHARD Challenge Evaluation - SEEDLingS (LDC2022S07)

or company,use the data designated as "SEEDLingS-DIHARD Datunderstandings, terms and	("User"), affiliated ("User's Research Second DIHARD Challeng ta") distributed by the Ling conditions.	Group") agrees on ge Evaluation - SEE	behalf of User's Re DLingS (LDC2022	search Group to S07) (the
Agreement only for not that User's and Used development of a core Member and pay all at 2. User and User's Research Group should be a commercial linguistic permission from Elika audio clips from the SUser and User's Research Group should be a coredistribute the SEResearch Group should be a coredistributed by the series of their non-commercial series and User's Research Group should be a coredistributed by the series of their non-commercial series and User's Research Group should be a coredistributed by the series of their non-commercial series and User's Research Group should be a coredistributed by the series of the series and user's Research Group should be a coredistributed by the series of the series	esearch Group agree to use on-commercial linguistic eductor's Research Group's use mmercial product, User and applicable fees prior to release esearch Group may include other documents describing the education, research and technologies. Bergelson (elika.bergelson@EEDLingS-DIHARD Data in subsect of the production of the EDLingS-DIHARD Data to othe EDLingS-DIHARD Data to othe lall have no right to copy, reduction of the purpose. Esearch Group shall provides, reports and other docume cial linguistic education, reseatedlings HomeBank Corpus.	cation, research and e of the the SEEDLing User's Research (e of said commercial e limited excerpts from the results of User's hnology development oduke.edu (mailto:elikuch presentations, ar herwise publish, retrainers outside of User's listribute, transmit, pue appropriate citation ents describing the SE arch and technology of	technology developr IS-DIHARD Data resure Froup must join LDC product. In the SEEDLingS-DIH and User's Reseat provided that they is a bergelson@duke. It is the search Group which or otherwise use to the SEEDLings-DEDLingS-DIHARD Date development as follo	ment. In the event ults in the C as a For-Profit HARD Data in rch Group's non-have obtained edu)) to use any cher documents. lay, copy, reproduce. User and User's se the SEEDLingS-IHARD Data in all ta and/or the results
IS PROVIDED ON AN ' UNIVERSITY OF PENN IMPLIED, INCLUDING I PARTICULAR PURPOS LDC OR ITS HOST INS INCIDENTAL OR OTHE NATURE OR KIND ARIS DIHARD DATA.	RESEARCH GROUP ACKNO 'AS-IS" BASIS AND THAT DU SYLVANIA MAKE NO REPRESE BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED E, OR CONFORMITY WITH WHA TITUTION BE LIABLE FOR SPE IR DAMAGES, LOSSES, COST SING IN ANY WAY FROM THE I	IKE UNIVERSITY, LDC A ENTATIONS OR WARRA I WARRANTIES OF MER ATEVER DOCUMENTA ECIAL, DIRECT, INDIREC S, CHARGES, CLAIMS FURNISHING OF, OR L	AND ITS HOST INSTI ANTIES OF ANY KIND RCHANTABILITY, FITN TION IS PROVIDED. II CT, ONSEQUENTIAL, , DEMANDS, FEES O JSER'S USE OF, THE	TUTION THE , EXPRESS OR ESS FOR A N NO EVENT SHALL PUNITIVE, IR EXPENSES OF ANY SEEDLingS-
Printed Name	Signature	Date		
Name of Organization:				
Phone Number:				
Mailing Address:				

For LDC:

Christopher Cieri

Executive Director